GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL-CUM-CHIEF SUPERINTENDENT ASSAM HILLS MEDICAL COLLEGE & RESEARCH INSTITUTE, DIPHU

No. SMED/AHMC&RI/21/2017/ 3060

Dated : 19/11/2019

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

In partial modification of our earlier notice vide No.SMED/AHMC&RI/21/2017/3051, Dated: 18/11/2019 and No.SMED/AHMC&RI/21/2017/3052, Dated: 18/11/2019, the venue for document verification, skill test and language test of Grade-III (Non-Technical) and for document verification and language test of Grade-IV posts of Assam Hills Medical College & Research Institute, Diphu has been changed. The test will now be held at "Office of the Director of Medical Education, Assam, Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022" instead of "Assam Hills Medical College & Research Institute, Diphu".

All shortlisted candidates are directed to appear the tests accordingly.

Date and Time of the tests will remain same.

apm 19/11

Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent Assam Hills Medical College & Research Institute, Diphu I – GC Dated: 19/11/2019

Memo No. SMED/AHMC&RI/21/2017/ *3061-66* Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & F.W. Deptt. Dispur, Ghy-06
- 2. The Director of Medical Education, Assam, Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 3. The Director of Information and Public relation, Dispur, Guwahati-06 with request to publish the corrigendum notice in a leading English News Paper & one Assamese News Paper for one time only.
- 4. The P.S to the Hon'ble Minister of Health & F.W., Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 5. Notice board, College/Hospital
- 6. Relevant file for record.

Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent

Assam Hills Medical College & Research Institute, Diphu